eNews – January 25, 2022 STEP Canada 24th National Conference Program Committee

RE: Save the Dates for STEP Week - June 13-17, 2022

HYBRID EVENT ATTENDANCE OPTIONS

In-Person Experience June 13-14-15

In-Person Conference Attendance June 13-14, Toronto Online Roundtable Broadcast June 15, Everywhere!

Virtual Experience June 15-16-17

Online Roundtable Broadcast June 15, Everywhere! Online Conference Attendance June 16-17, Anywhere!

The two delivery options noted above are what we're planning for, however, as with so many professional organizations, STEP Canada's Board of Directors is carefully monitoring public health directives and information to inform a final announcement on our format of this year's national conference. Official program, format(s), and registration launch will commence mid-February.

This year's Program Committee has again designed a fantastic program of invaluable, practical, and timely technical material for practitioners in our industry, all of which cannot be found at any other event.

Stay connected, stay informed – Save the Dates for STEP Week – June 13-17, 2022!!

2022 National Conference Program Committee STEP Canada

About STEP: The Society of Trust and Estate Practitioners is the leading international organization for trust and estates professionals. Headquartered in London, England, it has more than 22,000 members worldwide in over 100 countries.

STEP Canada, founded in 1998, has over 3,000 members with branches in the following cities and regions: Atlantic, Montreal, Ottawa, Toronto, Winnipeg, Calgary, Edmonton, Vancouver and chapters in Okanagan Valley, Saskatchewan, and Southwestern Ontario. STEP is a multi-disciplinary organization with the most experienced and senior practitioners in the field, including: lawyers, accountants, financial planners, insurance advisors and trust professionals. They provide domestic and international advice on trust and estates, including planning, administration and related taxes.

Suite 510, 45 Sheppard Avenue East Toronto, ON M2N 5W9 1-877-991-4949 www.step.ca